Net cash inflow from operating activities 30 15 522

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES

Banking Group investment activities 38.5 73 (6 471)

Momentum and Discovery investment activities 38.6 (6 275) (767)

Net purchase of property and equipment (1 265) (938)

Investment in associates (106) (391)

Net purchase of intangible assets (393) (41)

Net cash outflow from investment activities (7 966) (8 608)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from/(repayment of) long-term borrowings 3 101 (65)

Net cash inflow/(outflow) from financing activities 3 101 (65)

Net (decrease)/increase in cash and cash equivalents (4 835) 6 849

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 45 088 38 239

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 38.7 40 253 45 088

Cash f low s ta tement / for  the year  ended 30 June

2004 Annua l  Repor t  /  79

Non-
Share Share Retained distributable Total

capital premium earnings reserves shareholders’
R million (Note 34) (Note 34) (Note 35) (Note 35) funds

Balance at 1 July 2002

As previously stated 55 8 432 8 983 1 687 19 157

Consolidation of share trusts (2) (1 163) 125 (198) (1 238)

Adjusted opening balance 53 7 269 9 108 1 489 17 919

Movement in revaluation reserves – – – 823 823

Currency translation differences – – – (535) (535)

Movement in other reserves – – – 2 2

Earnings attributable to shareholders – – 4 584* – 4 584

Dividends – – (1 647) – (1 647)

Transfer (to)/from reserves – – (96) 96 –

Consolidation of share trusts † (267) (68)* (18) (353)

Balance at 30 June 2003 53 7 002 11 881 1 857 20 793

Balance at 1 July 2003 53 7 002 11 881 1 857 20 793

Movement in revaluation reserves – – – (201) (201)

Currency translation differences – – – (254) (254)

Movement in other reserves – – – 70 70

Earnings attributable to shareholders – – 5 781* – 5 781

Realised loss on minority share buy-back – – (3) – (3)

Dividends – – (1 956) – (1 956)

Transfer (to)/from reserves – – (493) 493 –

Consolidation of share trusts (1) (287) (105)* 75 (318)

Balance at 30 June 2004 52 6 715 15 105 2 040 23 912

† Less than R500 000

* On the face of the income statement dividends received on treasury shares have been offset against earnings attributable to shareholders as follows:

R million 2004 2003

Earnings attributable to shareholders per the income statement 5 676 4 516
Consolidation of share trusts 105 68

Earnings attributable to shareholders per above 5 781 4 584

Statement  o f  changes  in  equ i ty / for  the year  ended 30 June

1. Accounting policies
The accounting policies of the Group are set out on pages 74 to 75.

[…]

Company

R million Notes 2004 2003

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Cash generated by operations 11.1 2 456 1 698

Working capital changes 11.2 (35) 10

Cash inflow from operations 2 421 1 708

Taxation paid 11.3 (97) (12)

Dividends paid 11.4 (2 061) (1 715)

Net cash inflow/(outflow) from operating activities 263 (19)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES

Investment in subsidiaries (1 326) 21

Loan to subsidiaries (3) –

Net cash (outflow)/inflow from investment activities (1 329) 21

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Loan from subsidiaries 1 073 –

Net cash inflow from financing activities 1 073 –

Increase in cash and cash equivalents 7 2

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 7 5

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 14 7

Cash f low s ta tement / for  the year  ended 30 June

100 / F i rs tRand Group

Non-
Share Share Retained distributable Total

capital premium earnings reserves shareholders’
R million (Note 9) (Note 9) (Note 10) (Note 10) funds

Balance at 1 July 2002

As previously stated 55 8 432 8 983 1 687 19 157

Consolidation of share trusts by subsidiary – – (58) (2) (60)

Adjusted opening balance 55 8 432 8 925 1 685 19 097

Movement in revaluation reserves – – – 823 823

Currency translation differences – – – (535) (535)

Movement in other reserves – – – 2 2

Earnings attributable to shareholders – – 4 584 – 4 584

Dividends – – (1 715) – (1 715)

Transfer (to)/from reserves – – (96) 96 –

Balance at 30 June 2003 55 8 432 11 698 2 071 22 256

Balance at 1 July 2003 55 8 432 11 698 2 071 22 256

Movement in revaluation reserves – – – (201) (201)

Currency translation differences – – – (254) (254)

Movement in other reserves – – – 70 70

Earnings attributable to shareholders – – 5 760 – 5 760

Realised loss on minority share buy-back – – (3) – (3)

Dividends – – (2 061) – (2 061)

Transfer (to)/from reserves – – (493) 493 –

Balance at 30 June 2004 55 8 432 14 901 2 179 25 567

Statement  o f  changes  in  equ i ty / for  the year  ended 30 June

Fir s tRand L imi ted

2004 Annua l  Repor t  /  101

Notes  to  the  annual  f inanc ia l  s ta tements / for  the year  ended 30 June

1. Net investment income
Net investment income earned in respect of:
Preference share dividends received 67 120

Preference share dividends paid (67) (120)

Investment income earned from subsidiaries:
Equity accounted earnings of subsidiaries 3 487 2 898

Dividends – unlisted shares 2 459 1 728

Fees from subsidiaries 13 14

Interest paid (26) –